Long Lake Town Board Meeting Long Lake Town Hall April 24, 2019

TENTATIVE AGENDA

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- 1. Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Roll Call by Dixie Lee LeBlanc, Town Clerk:

Councilman Richard B. Dechene Councilman Dean H. Pohl Supervisor Clark J. Seaman Councilman Thomas L. Donnelly Councilman Craig J. Seaman

- II. Open Public Hearing For Local Law No. #1 of 2019: Games of Chance Local Law of the Town of Long Lake.
- III. Open Public Hearing For Local Law No. #2 of 2019: Local Law for Establishment of Designated Town Board Positions.
- IV. Open Public Hearing For Local Law No. #3 of 2019: Local Law for Restatement of Existing Terms and Extension of Terms for Elected Officers.
- V. Board Approvals:
- 1. Town Clerk's Minutes
- 2. Warrants for the Month of April
- VI. Supervisor's Report:

VII. AGENDA:

- 1. Resolution Authorizing the Town Supervisor to Sign A Contract For Shared Services On Behalf of the Town of Long Lake.
- 2. Town of Long Lake Contract For Shared Services.
- 3. Town of Long Lake Contract For Shared Services.
- 4. Spring Clean-up May 6th to May 17th 2019.
- 5. Mountain Bike Trail Proposal.
- VIII. Councilman Comments
- IX. Adjourn

This agenda is subject to change.

The next Town Board Meeting will be 5/29/2019 at 7:30 P.M. at the Long Lake Town Hall